

Anjani Synthetics Limited

CIN: L11711GJ1984PLC007048

ASL/2024/SEC/NON-APPLICABILITY OF LARGE CORPORATE

26th April, 2024

To
The Secretary
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

BSE Scrip Code - 531223

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

<u>Sub: Confirmation for not Identified as Large Corporate for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2024</u>

Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November, 26, 2018

With reference to above, we hereby confirm that our Company – ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED is "not a Large Corporate" as per the applicability framework provided in the aforesaid SEBI circular for the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfuly,

FOR ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

VASUDEV SUBHKAR AN AGARWAL Organiy spread by VASUDEV SUBHACARAN AGARWAL DN: On≠VASUDEV SUBHACARAN AGARWAL CHIN on Personal Reason: I am the author of the document. Jones 2024-04-36 12: 344-05-30

VASUDEV AGARWAL MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 01491403

SANDEEP MEHTA CFO